## HOUSE RESOLUTION No. 6050

A RESOLUTION commending the 3i Show and Western Kansas Manufacturers Association, the sponsor of the show, for its service to the agri-business and the farm-ranch community.

WHEREAS, The 3i Show is the largest free exposition of agricultural technology in the state of Kansas and has attained nationwide recognition; and

WHEREAS, The 3i Show has exhibited a phenomenal growth in past years, indicating how the show has gained in importance among agribusinesses and the farm-ranch community. The 2014 show will cover over fifty acres, bringing the size of the show to over 1,500,000 square feet. There will be over 500 exhibitors from all over the world, featuring the latest equipment, technology and services; and

WHEREAS, The 3i Show is the gathering of the cattlemen, growers, farmers, dealers, manufacturers and buyers which make up the agricultural industry; and

WHEREAS, The 3i Show allows the free exchange of new and inventive ideas among all individuals who are a part of this great industry in the state of Kansas; and

WHEREAS, The 3i Show is a salute to "Industry, Implements and Irrigation," and is celebrating its 60th anniversary in Dodge City, Kansas: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Kansas: That we commend the 3i Show and Western Kansas Manufacturers Association for its service to the agri-business and the farm-ranch community.

House Resolution No. 6050 was sponsored by Representative Bud Estes.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the HOUSE, and was adopted by that body

Speaker of the House.
Chief Clerk of the House.